TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Gutenbergstraße 13
70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
Expertise

Test drive Not performed Engine function test Performed
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
8004 / AWS 00100
Emission standard 2017/1151;WLTP;reine Elektrofz fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 2,600 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 235/45 R21 101T Summer tires (with run-flat tires) on Light alloy Pirelli 6mm / 6mm
2) 255/40 R21 102T Summer tires (with run-flat tires) on Light alloy Pirelli 6mm / 6mm
Additional tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 235/55 R19 105T Winter tyres on Light alloy Goodyear 7mm / 7mm
2) 255/50 R19 107T Winter tyres on Light alloy Goodyear 6mm / 6mm
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
25 Jun 2026 Page 2 / 19VIN: TMBJC9NY8NF042824 - Protocol number: 46153695
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Gutenbergstraße 13
70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
Equipment
Standard equipment
 Storage compartments
 Airbag, driver and passenger
 Airbag, front side airbags
 Anti-lock braking system (ABS)
 Evasive steering assist including turn assist
 Outdoor temperature display
 Hill start assist
 Digital instrument cluster (Virtual Cockpit)
 E-Sound
 Increased battery charging power max. 125 kW incl. 1 year free
monthly basic fee at Ionity
 Front radar assistant with pedestrian and cyclist detection and city
emergency braking function
 Tinted windows
 rear window wiper
 Isofix anchorage on the front passenger seat
 Child safety locks on the rear doors
 Climatronic air conditioning (2-zone)
 Front and rear headrests are height-adjustable.
 LED headlights with daytime running lights
 LED taillights
 Manual headlight range adjustment
 Package: Drive BASIC
 Radio accessories: SmartLink
 Rain sensor and driving light assistant with coming and leaving home
function
 Rear view camera
 Power steering
 Safety lights in the front side doors
 Skoda Care Connect
 Speed limiter
 12V socket - in the trunk
 Immobiliser
 Airbag, center airbag front
 Airbag, front and rear head airbags
 acoustic windscreen
 Traction control (ASR)
 Electrically adjustable, heated and folding exterior mirrors, including
automatic dimming.
 Design Selection Loft
 Third brake light
 Electronic parking brake including auto-hold function
 ESC Electronic Stability Control
 Electric windows front and rear
 Cruise control